Rice (4-5) -vs- Arkansas (8-2)
12/17/05 at North Little Rock, AR (Alltel Arena)

Date: 12/17/05 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attondance: 10061 Rice 28 33 61
Site: North Little Rock, AR (Alltel Arena) Arkansas 30 50 80
Referees: Mike Stuart, Antinio Petty, Carlos Reyes
Rice 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  ALMOND, Morris * 36 10-19 1-3 4-5 2-2 4 1 1 3 1 1 25
34 HARRISON, J.R. * 36 7-13 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 1 3 1 15
05 WILLIAMS, Lorenzo * 31 1-4 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 3 4 4 1 2 4
41 BRITTON, Patrick * 21 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 4 2 2 0 1 2
24  MOORE, Jamaal * 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 2 1 0 0 2
21 FOSTER, Rodney 30 2-4 0-2 3-5 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 2 7
13 PACKEVICIUS, Paulius 21 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 4 0 0 4
04 HAGEN, Matt 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
32 PFLIEGER, Cory 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
43 PERKA, Aleks 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 CULVER, Arthur 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-50 3-11 10-14 7-23 30 16 12 18 6 7 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-24 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 12-26 46.15 % 2-9 22.22% 7-9 77.78 %
Total 24-50 48.0 % 3-11 27.3% 10-14 71.4%
Technical Fouls: (1)
ALMOND, Morris Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 6 1st-16:50
Arkansas 80
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brewer, Ronnie * 31 5-14 1-5 6-7 3-4 7 0 5 3 3 2 17
24  Modica, Jonathon * 28 5-9 4-6 1-1 2-3 5 3 1 3 0 2 15
21 Thomas, Charles * 16 3-7 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 (0] 0 8
04  Jefferson, Dontell * 26 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 4 4 2 0 4 2
51  Hill, Steven * 21 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0] 1 0 0
05 Townes, Darian 23 6-9 0-0 4-5 3-3 6 0 1 1 0 0 16
15 Ferguson, Eric 24  4-8 3-7 2-2 0-3 3 1 3 2 (0] 1 13
33  Hunter, Vincent 15 1-4 0-0 2-4 3-0 3 4 0 1 0 0 4
02 Munsey, Sammy 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 (0] 0 3
01 McGowan, Cyrus 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
14  McCurdy, Sean 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 (0] 1 0
22 Cranford, Preston 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-61 9-20 19-23 15-21 36 14 16 12 4 10 80
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29 34.48 % 2-9 22.22% 8-8 100.00 %
Second Half 16-32 50.00 % 7-11 63.64 % 11-15 73.33 %
Total 26-61 42.6 % 9-20 45.0% 19-23 82.6 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 16

Bench Points: 38

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 27 2nd-

07:49

Fast Break Points: 8



First Half Box Score

Rice 28
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 ALMOND, Morris 19 6-10 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 14
34 HARRISON, J.R. 18 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 (0] 0 0 3 1 8
5 WILLIAMS, Lorenzo 18 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 4 0 0 3
41 BRITTON, Patrick 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
24  MOORE, Jamaal 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 2 1 0 0 2
21 FOSTER, Rodney 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
13  PACKEVICIUS, Paulius 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 2 0 0 0
4 HAGEN, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
32  PFLIEGER, Cory 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
43  PERKA, Aleks 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
10  CULVER, Arthur 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-24 1-2 3-5 4-14 18 6 7 9 3 2 28
50.0 % 50.0 % 60.0 %
Arkansas 30
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brewer, Ronnie 19 1-4 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 0 2 1 1 0 6
24  Modica, Jonathon 14 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 6
21  Thomas, Charles 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jefferson, Dontell 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 0
51  Hill, Steven 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
5 Townes, Darian 13 5-8 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 10
15 Ferguson, Eric 13 1-4 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
33  Hunter, Vincent 7 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
2 Munsey, Sammy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
1 McGowan, Cyrus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
14  McCurdy, Sean 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
22  Cranford, Preston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-29 2-9 8-8 5-8 13 6 5 4 2 4 30

34.5 % 22.2 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score

Rice 33
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  ALMOND, Morris 17 4-9 1-2 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 2 1 0o 11
34 HARRISON, J.R. 18 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 (0] 1 0 0 7
5 WILLIAMS, Lorenzo 13 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 2 1
41  BRITTON, Patrick 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 2
24  MOORE, Jamaal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
21 FOSTER, Rodney 19 24 0-2 2-3 0-2 2 (0] 2 0 0 2 6
13  PACKEVICIUS, Paulius 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0] 2 0 0 4
4 HAGEN, Matt 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 (0] (0] 0 1 0 2
32  PFLIEGER, Cory 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
43  PERKA, Aleks 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
10  CULVER, Arthur 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-26 2-9 7-9 3-9 12 10 5 9 3 5 33
46.2 % 22.2% 77.8 %
Arkansas 50
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Brewer, Ronnie 12 4-10 1-4 2-3 3-2 5 0 3 2 2 2 11
24  Modica, Jonathon 14 3-4 2-2 1-1 2-3 5 1 1 3 0 1 9
21 Thomas, Charles 8 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 8
4 Jefferson, Dontell 12 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 3 2
51  Hill, Steven 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 0 0 0 0
5 Townes, Darian 10 1-1 0-0 4-5 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 6
15 Ferguson, Eric 11 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 9
33  Hunter, Vincent 8 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
2 Munsey, Sammy 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 3
1 McGowan, Cyrus 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
14  McCurdy, Sean 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Cranford, Preston 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 1 0 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-32 7-11 11-15 10-13 23 8 11 8 2 6 50

50.0 % 63.6 % 73.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rice Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas
19:52 MISS LAYUP by HILL,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JAMAAL --
MISS JUMPER by ALMOND,MORRIS 19:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,STEVEN
19:09 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JR --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:01 2-0 V2
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,LORENZO --

18:46 MISS JUMPER by BREWER,RONNIE
REBOUND DEF by ALMOND,MORRIS ==
MISS JUMPER by BRITTON,PATRICK 18:13
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,JAMAAL ==
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JAMAAL(in the paint) 18:09 4-0 V 4
17:59 4-3 V1 GOOD 3PTR by MODICA,JONATHON
- ASSIST by BREWER,RONNIE
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JAMAAL 17:46
17:46 BLOCK by HILL,STEVEN
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,JAMAAL ==
17:24 FOUL by JEFFERSON,DONTELL
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LORENZO 17:21  7-3 V 4
ASSIST by MOORE,JAMAAL -
17:03 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,DONTELL
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LORENZO -
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,JR 16:50 9-3 V 6
16:28 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JAMAAL ==
MISS JUMPER by BRITTON,PATRICK 16:10
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,JAMAAL ==
TURNOVER by MOORE,JAMAAL 15:42
15:42 STEAL by MODICA,JONATHON
15:41 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:36 9-6 V3 GOOD 3PTR by MODICA,JONATHON
- ASSIST by BREWER,RONNIE
TURNOVER by PFLIEGER,CORY 15:19
15:02 MISS JUMPER by MODICA,JONATHON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,JR 14:41

== REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,ERIC
FOUL by MOORE,JAMAAL 14:11
14:11 9-7 V2 GOOD FT by HUNTER,VINCENT
14:11 9-8 V1 GOOD FT by HUNTER,VINCENT
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,LORENZO 14:03

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,VINCENT (fastbreak)(in the
13:59 9-10 H1 paint)

TURNOVER by PACKEVICIUS,PAULIUS 13:51

13:50 STEAL by FERGUSON,ERIC
FOUL by PACKEVICIUS,PAULIUS 13:50

13:44 TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,DONTELL
STEAL by HARRISON,JR 13:43
TURNOVER by PACKEVICIUS,PAULIUS 13:26

13:14 9-12 H3 GOOD JUMPER by TOWNES,DARIAN
TURNOVER by ALMOND,MORRIS 12:59

12:50 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JR --
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,LORENZO 12:30
FOUL by WILLIAMS,LORENZO 12:30

12:10 9-14 H5 GOOD JUMPER by TOWNES,DARIAN
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,JR 11:52 11-14 H3

ASSIST by PFLIEGER,CORY ==



GOOD FT by ALMOND,MORRIS
GOOD FT by ALMOND,MORRIS

GOOD DUNK by ALMOND,MORRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRITTON,PATRICK
FOUL by FOSTER,RODNEY

GOOD LAYUP by ALMOND,MORRIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,LORENZO

GOOD JUMPER by ALMOND,MORRIS
FOUL by BRITTON,PATRICK

MISS JUMPER by ALMOND,MORRIS

FOUL TECH by ALMOND,MORRIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,JR
ASSIST by MOORE,JAMAAL

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JAMAAL

GOOD JUMPER by ALMOND,MORRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRITTON,PATRICK

FOUL by BRITTON,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by BRITTON,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by ALMOND,MORRIS

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JR

GOOD FT by FOSTER,RODNEY

MISS FT by FOSTER,RODNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

BLOCK by HARRISON,JR

STEAL by ALMOND,MORRIS
GOOD LAYUP by ALMOND,MORRIS(in the paint)
BLOCK by HARRISON,JR

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JR
GOOD LAYUP by ALMOND,MORRIS(in the paint)

11-16

12-16
13-16
13-18

15-18

15-19
15-20

17-20

19-20

19-21

19-22

19-23

19-24

19-26

21-26

23-26

24-26

26-26

28-26

H5

H 4

H3

H5

H3

H 4
H5

H3

H1

H2

H3

H 4

H5

H7

H5

H3

H2

V2

GOOD JUMPER by TOWNES,DARIAN
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,DONTELL
FOUL by HUNTER,VINCENT

GOOD LAYUP by TOWNES,DARIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FERGUSON,ERIC

GOOD FT by FERGUSON,ERIC
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by MODICA,JONATHON
FOUL by MODICA,JONATHON
STEAL by JEFFERSON,DONTELL
TURNOVER by BREWER,RONNIE
GOOD FT by BREWER,RONNIE
GOOD FT by BREWER,RONNIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BREWER,RONNIE

GOOD FT by BREWER,RONNIE

GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,RONNIE
FOUL by JEFFERSON,DONTELL

MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by BREWER,RONNIE

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by MODICA,JONATHON

FOUL by FERGUSON,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by TOWNES,DARIAN
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,VINCENT
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,VINCENT

REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,VINCENT
MISS JUMPER by BREWER,RONNIE
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,VINCENT

TURNOVER by HUNTER,VINCENT

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,VINCENT



ASSIST by WILLIAMS,LORENZO --

03:42 FOUL by MODICA,JONATHON
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:42
MISS FT by ALMOND,MORRIS 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,STEVEN
03:23 TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,DONTELL
MISS JUMPER by ALMOND,MORRIS 03:09
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,JR --
MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,JR 03:04
03:04 BLOCK by BREWER,RONNIE
-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,RONNIE
02:50 28-28 GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,ERIC
-- ASSIST by JEFFERSON,DONTELL
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LORENZO 02:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNES,DARIAN
02:13 MISS JUMPER by HILL,STEVEN
BLOCK by HARRISON,JR 02:13
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:58 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,RODNEY --
MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,JR 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,RONNIE
01:30 MISS JUMPER by TOWNES,DARIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TOWNES,DARIAN
01:26 28-30 H2 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNES,DARIAN(iIn the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,JR 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DONTELL
00:33 MISS JUMPER by TOWNES,DARIAN
REBOUND DEF by ALMOND,MORRIS --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:27
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,LORENZO 00:02
00:00 STEAL by MCCURDY,SEAN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rice Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas

19:51 MISS 3PTR by BREWER,RONNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,CHARLES
19:47 28-32 H4 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CHARLES(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LORENZO 19:39
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CHARLES
19:35 28-34 H6 GOOD DUNK by BREWER,RONNIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,CHARLES
TURNOVER by TEAM 19:00
FOUL by HARRISON,JR 18:43
18:43 28-35 H7 GOOD FT by THOMAS,CHARLES
18:43 28-36 H8 GOOD FT by THOMAS,CHARLES

MISS JUMPER by ALMOND,MORRIS 18:32
REBOUND OFF by ALMOND,MORRIS --
MISS JUMPER by ALMOND,MORRIS 18:29
18:29 BLOCK by BREWER,RONNIE

== REBOUND DEF by BREWER,RONNIE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CHARLES(fastbreak)(in the
18:23 28-38 H 10 paint)

== ASSIST by BREWER,RONNIE

TURNOVER by BRITTON,PATRICK 18:13

18:11 STEAL by BREWER,RONNIE

18:08 28-40 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,RONNIE(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:05
TURNOVER by ALMOND,MORRIS 18:02

18:00 STEAL by BREWER,RONNIE



REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,RODNEY
GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,JR
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,LORENZO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BRITTON,PATRICK

FOUL by BRITTON,PATRICK

TURNOVER by PACKEVICIUS,PAULIUS

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,LORENZO
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JR
MISS JUMPER by ALMOND,MORRIS

STEAL by WILLIAMS,LORENZO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by CULVER,ARTHUR

GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,JR

FOUL by ALMOND,MORRIS

GOOD LAYUP by PACKEVICIUS,PAULIUS(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,LORENZO

GOOD DUNK by PACKEVICIUS,PAULIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,LORENZO

GOOD FT by FOSTER,RODNEY
GOOD FT by FOSTER,RODNEY
MISS FT by FOSTER,RODNEY

FOUL by PACKEVICIUS,PAULIUS

REBOUND DEF by BRITTON,PATRICK
MISS JUMPER by ALMOND,MORRIS

31-40

31-43

33-43

33-45

33-48

35-48

35-50

35-51

37-51

37-54

38-54
39-54

39-55

H9

H12

H 10

H12

H 15

H 13

H 15

H 16

H 14

H17

H 16
H 15

H 16

MISS 3PTR by BREWER,RONNIE

MISS JUMPER by MODICA,JONATHON

STEAL by JEFFERSON,DONTELL

MISS JUMPER by BREWER,RONNIE
REBOUND OFF by BREWER,RONNIE
TURNOVER by BREWER,RONNIE

STEAL by MODICA,JONATHON
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHARLES

BLOCK by BREWER,RONNIE
REBOUND DEF by MODICA,JONATHON
TURNOVER by MODICA,JONATHON

GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,RONNIE
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,DONTELL
FOUL by JEFFERSON,DONTELL

GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,RONNIE
ASSIST by TOWNES,DARIAN

MISS FT by BREWER,RONNIE
REBOUND OFF by MODICA,JONATHON
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,ERIC
ASSIST by BREWER,RONNIE

FOUL by HUNTER,VINCENT

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,VINCENT
REBOUND OFF by TOWNES,DARIAN
GOOD LAYUP by TOWNES,DARIAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by TOWNES,DARIAN

GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,ERIC
ASSIST by BREWER,RONNIE
FOUL by HUNTER,VINCENT

REBOUND DEF by BREWER,RONNIE
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CHARLES
REBOUND OFF by TOWNES,DARIAN

GOOD FT by TOWNES,DARIAN
MISS FT by TOWNES,DARIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,ERIC
REBOUND OFF by BREWER,RONNIE
MISS JUMPER by BREWER,RONNIE



FOUL by WILLIAMS,LORENZO

GOOD DUNK by HARRISON,JR(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALMOND,MORRIS

STEAL by WILLIAMS,LORENZO
GOOD LAYUP by ALMOND,MORRIS(in the paint)

ASSIST by FOSTER,RODNEY
FOUL by BRITTON,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,JR

TURNOVER by ALMOND,MORRIS

GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,RODNEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LORENZO

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,LORENZO

FOUL by HARRISON,JR

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LORENZO

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,RODNEY

TURNOVER by PACKEVICIUS,PAULIUS

STEAL by FOSTER,RODNEY
MISS JUMPER by PACKEVICIUS,PAULIUS

STEAL by FOSTER,RODNEY
TURNOVER by HARRISON,JR

REBOUND DEF by PACKEVICIUS,PAULIUS
GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by BRITTON,PATRICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ALMOND,MORRIS
ASSIST by FOSTER,RODNEY

MISS JUMPER by BRITTON,PATRICK
REBOUND OFF by ALMOND,MORRIS

11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:36

11:17
11:12
11:12
11:12
10:58
10:35
10:35
10:35
10:22
10:06
10:00
09:43
09:38
09:21
08:59
08:58
08:58
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:29

08:16

08:01

07:49
07:29
07:27
07:23
07:22
07:08
06:48
06:46
06:42
06:41
06:10
05:54
05:42
05:34
05:14
04:57
04:26
04:06

39-56
39-57
41-57

43-57

43-58
43-59

43-61

45-61
45-64

46-64

46-66

46-67

46-70

46-73

48-73

51-73

I

18

H 20

H21

H 24

H 27

H 25

H 22

REBOUND OFF by BREWER,RONNIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by BREWER,RONNIE

GOOD FT by BREWER,RONNIE

MISS 3PTR by BREWER,RONNIE
REBOUND OFF by MODICA,JONATHON
TURNOVER by MODICA,JONATHON

FOUL by MODICA,JONATHON

GOOD FT by TOWNES,DARIAN
GOOD FT by TOWNES,DARIAN

REBOUND DEF by HILL,STEVEN
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,CHARLES

TURNOVER by FERGUSON,ERIC
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,ERIC

ASSIST by MODICA,JONATHON
FOUL by THOMAS,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by TOWNES,DARIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MODICA,JONATHON(in the paint)
GOOD FT by MODICA,JONATHON

REBOUND DEF by MODICA,JONATHON

GOOD 3PTR by MODICA,JONATHON

ASSIST by FERGUSON,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by MODICA,JONATHON

GOOD 3PTR by MODICA,JONATHON

ASSIST by FERGUSON,ERIC

STEAL by JEFFERSON,DONTELL

TURNOVER by MODICA,JONATHON

REBOUND DEF by TOWNES,DARIAN
TURNOVER by TOWNES,DARIAN

STEAL by JEFFERSON,DONTELL
MISS JUMPER by HILL,STEVEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BREWER,RONNIE

TURNOVER by BREWER,RONNIE



GOOD LAYUP by ALMOND,MORRIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALMOND,MORRIS

FOUL by HARRISON,JR

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,JR

STEAL by BRITTON,PATRICK
GOOD LAYUP by ALMOND,MORRIS(in the paint)

BLOCK by ALMOND,MORRIS
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,RODNEY

GOOD FT by BRITTON,PATRICK
GOOD FT by BRITTON,PATRICK
FOUL by PACKEVICIUS,PAULIUS

REBOUND DEF by HAGEN,MATT
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,RODNEY

BLOCK by HAGEN,MATT

GOOD FT by ALMOND,MORRIS
GOOD FT by ALMOND,MORRIS

REBOUND DEF by PFLIEGER,CORY

MISS 3PTR by PFLIEGER,CORY

REBOUND OFF by HAGEN,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by HAGEN,MATT(in the paint)

53-73
53-75

53-76
53-77

55-77

56-77
57-77

57-80

58-80
59-80

61-80

H 20
H 22

H 23
H 24

H 22

H21
H 20

H 23

H 22
H 21

H 19

GOOD LAYUP by MCGOWAN,CYRUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,DONTELL

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DONTELL

GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,DONTELL
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,DONTELL
FOUL by JEFFERSON,DONTELL

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,ERIC
TURNOVER by FERGUSON,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by MCGOWAN,CYRUS

FOUL by MCGOWAN,CYRUS

MISS FT by HUNTER,VINCENT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HUNTER,VINCENT

REBOUND DEF by MCGOWAN,CYRUS
MISS JUMPER by MCCURDY,SEAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MUNSEY,SAMMY
ASSIST by CRANFORD,PRESTON
FOUL by HUNTER,VINCENT

MISS JUMPER by MCCURDY,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by MCGOWAN,CYRUS
MISS JUMPER by MCGOWAN,CYRUS



